services for tax and utility billing for the Division of Revenue, Department of Finance; and 

WHEREAS, the term of the Contract is for a period of three (3) years from 

September 22, 2017 through September 21, 2020, at an estimated maximum price of One 

Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($126,600.00) per year for an estimated 

maximum total price of Three Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars 

($379,800.00), with the possibility of two (2) additional extensions of one (1) year thereafter 

at the same annual price, at the option of the City, subject to budget appropriations; and 

WHEREAS, the quantities contained in the Contract were underestimated and need

[...]

reference herein as Exhibit "A", which would provide for an increase in quantities from a 

maximum of 300,000 items per year to a maximum of 600,000 items per year, thereby 

increasing the estimated annual price of the Contract from a maximum of one hundred 

twenty-six thousand, six hundred dollars ($126,600.00) to a maximum of two hundred fifty­

one thousand, one hundred dollars ($251,100.00); and 

WHEREAS, the unit pricing in the Contract would be maintained; and 

WHEREAS, the estimated maximum cost to the City of the Amendment would be 

two hundred fifty-one thousand, one hundred dollars per year ($251,100.00) for an estimated 

maximum total price of three hundred ninety-one thousand, one hundred thirty-seven dollars 

($391,137.00), with the possibility of two (2) additional extensions of one (1) year thereafter 

at the same estimated maximum annual price of two hundred fifty-one thousand, one hundred 

dollars ($251,100.00); and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Department of Finance that the City 

enter into the Amendment. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILMINGTON 

HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. The Amendment to the Contract between the City and Mailroom 

Systems, Inc., a copy of which, in substantial form, is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", for the 

period from March 1, 2019 through September 21, 2020, at an estimated maximum price of 

two hundred fifty-one thousand, one hundred dollars ($251,100.00) per year for an estimated 

maximum total price of three hundred ninety-one thousand, one hundred thirty-seven dollars 

($391,137.00), with the possibility of two (2) additional extensions of one (1) year thereafter 

at the same annual price, is hereby approved, and the City is hereby authorized and directed 

to execute as many copies of said Amendment, as well as all additional undertakings related

[...]

The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for the period from 
March 1, 2019 through September 21, 2020, at an estimated maximum price of fifty-one 
thousand, one hundred dollars ($251,100.00) per year for an estimated maximum total price 
of three hundred ninety-one thousand, one hundred thirty-seven dollars ($391,137.00), with 
the possibility of two (2) additional extensions of one (1) year thereafter at the same annual 
pnce. 

W0I04256 

EXHIBIT A 

AMENDMENT NO.1 TO CONTRACT 18022DFPS DATED JULY 16, 2017 BETWEEN 
THE CITY OF WILMINGTON AND MAILROOM SYSTEMS, INC.